	11/29/2016 OFQHA (Ohio Foundation Quarter Horse Association) Meeting 


[bookmark: _GoBack]A special meeting to count the votes for the new officers was held at Tumbleweeds in Zanesville Ohio at 7pm on 11/29/2017. The OQFHA Secretary Deb Earnest and one of the directors Kaci Neptune met to count the ballots submitted by club members for the new officer positions of – President, Vice President and 4 director positions. The results were as follows:
· President = Kevin Barrett
· Vice President = Tiffany Davis
· New Directors = Adam Black, Lori Merritt, Josh Darling, & Brandie Strine
· The new officers appointed – Deb Earnest Secretary and Jeff Earnest as Treasurer plus replaced their vacant director positions with Julie Fluharty and Brandy Stine

The Final 2017 OFQHA Leadership Positions and Contact is a follows:
President: Kevin Barrett				Vice President: Tiffany Davis
937-407-0937					740-877-2833
Kb92382@gmail.com				Tuffbuckranch@yahoo.com

Secretary:  Debbie Earnest				Treasurer:  Jeff Earnest
740-819-8947					740-828-3271
earnestdeb@gmail.com				earnestendeavors@gmail.com
______________________________________________________________________________
Directors:
Donnie Uffner						Lori Merritt
740-877-7993						740-297-1080
Donniepat@yahoo.com					LLW43725@gmail.com

Kim Barrett						Josh Darling
937-537-0468						419-295-5715
Gizmo_33@embarqmail.com				jdarling@adenacorporation.com

John Kreis						Kaci Neptune
Cell: 740-819-0396					740-819-1220
Home: 740-796-2069					kctune@aol.com
kreisranch@yahoo.com
							Brandie Strine
Lisa Kreis						419-908-8084
Cell: 740-294-1156					bstrine83@gmail.com
Home: 740-796-2069
kreisranch@yahoo.com					Julie Fluharty
							740-607-8073
Adam Black						j.fluharty@yahoo.com
740-683-4628
Black.adam30@gmail.com

Andrew Lundberg
440-637-6315
Ajl5884@yahoo.com

